



FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION OF PLASTIC FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES IN CONTACT WITH FOOD

We hereby declare that the Gastronorm containers, trays and glasses in Polypropylene are made of material complying with

the following European Law:

- Regulation (CE) n. 1935/2004
- Regulation (CE) n. 1895/2005 (epoxy derivatives)
- Regulation (CE) n. 2023/2006 (GMP)
- Regulation (EU) n. 10/2011 subsequent amendments and updates.

and to the following Italian Law:

- Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and subsequent amendments and updates;
- DPR 777/82 and subsequent amendments and updates.

For starting materials/substances used in the production of the material under consideration, please see attached tables/indications regarding restrictions in national legislation or regulations. (Annex 1H)

Food Contact compliance test

The material respects the limits of overall migration and specific migration according to European Law: attached tests results indicating test conditions (Annex 1I)

This declaration has validity from the below mentioned date and will be replaced in case of changes in the production/formulation of the material, or if the law references will be revised and updated so that the new compliance checking is required.

Date: 09/04/2015

Surname and Name: Mori Alvisè

Role: Business Operator

Signature/(Stamp):

A handwritten signature in black ink is written over a rectangular stamp. The stamp contains the text: 'MORI 2A Srl', 'Via Pieve, 2', and '25080 NUVOLENTO (BS)'. The signature is a cursive scribble that covers most of the stamp's text.

**MORI 2A
ITALY****DEKLARACJA DOTYCZĄCA MATERIAŁÓW I WYROBÓW PLASTIKOWYCH PRZEZNACZONYCH DO
KONTAKTU Z ŻYWNOŚCIĄ**

Niniejszym zaświadczamy, że pojemniki Gastronorm, tace oraz szklanki / kieliszki wykonane z poliwęglanu zostały wyprodukowane z materiału spełniającego wymagania

następujących przepisów Prawa Europejskiego:

- Rozporządzenie (WE) Nr 1935/2004
- Rozporządzenie (WE) Nr 1895/2005 (pochodne epoksydowe)
- Rozporządzenie (WE) Nr 2023/2006 (GMP - dobra praktyka produkcyjna)
- Rozporządzenie (UE) Nr 10/2011 z późniejszymi zmianami i uaktualnieniami.

oraz następujących przepisów Prawa Włoskiego:

- Dekret Ministerialny 21/03/1973 z późniejszymi zmianami i uaktualnieniami;
- DPR 777/82 z późniejszymi zmianami i uaktualnieniami.

W kwestii materiałów / substancji wyjściowych wykorzystywanych w produkcji wyrobów wyszczególnionych powyżej, patrz załączone tabele / oznaczenia obejmujące ograniczenia w ustawodawstwie krajowym lub przepisach prawnych. (Załącznik 1H)(dostępne na żądanie organów nadzoru rynku)

Test zgodności dla materiałów i wyrobów przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością

Materiał spełnia wymagania limitów migracji globalnej oraz migracji specyficznej zgodnie z wymogami Prawa Europejskiego: załączone wyniki badań wskazujące warunki testowe (Załącznik 1I) (dostępne na żądanie organów nadzoru rynku).

Ważność niniejszej deklaracji rozpoczyna się od daty wskazanej poniżej i zostanie skorygowana w przypadku wprowadzenia zmian w produkcji / składzie materiału lub w przypadku wprowadzenia zmian lub nowelizacji w przepisach prawnych, które to zmiany spowodowałyby konieczność przeprowadzenia nowej kontroli zgodności.

Data: 09.04.2015

Nazwisko i imię: Mori Alvise

Stanowisko: Business Operator

Podpis / (Pieczęć):